2025
PRODUCT
GUIDE
500 Pine Street, Suite 3-A,
Holmes, PA 19043
TEL:  610-522-0106
email:  info@tti-narctech.com

Operating Temperature: -20° C to +55° C
Antenna Connector: Type 27 – SMC
Microphone Connector: 2.5 mm TR2A locking jack
Recorder: Digital  -  GEONAUTICS Dingo Platform
ACCESSORIES FURNISHED: OPTIONS:
17” Antenna;  Keyfob Remote Control (Except LITE Version)
Storage case
Charger:  AC, 12VDC, USB
Programming Cable and Software;  Authenticating Software
External Microphone
PTX-100 Field Programmer, Voice Scrambling,  Microphone Color Flesh
or Black;  AR-703 “Foldover” Antenna, Extended Memory:  See Chart
Below
TX Only, No Embedded Recorder:  Model CTR-1300/NR. See Chart
Model Memory Size Recording Times
CTR-1300/256 256 MB 6.6 to 18.2 hours
CTR-1300/512 512 MB 13.2 to 36.4 hours
CTR-1300/1024 1024 MB (1 GB) 26.4 to 72.8 hours
CTR-1300/LITE (No Remote Control) 256 MB 6.6 to 18.2 hours
CTR-1300/NR
TX Only, No Embedded Recorder NA NA
CTR-1300/2048 2048 MB (2 GB) 52.8 to 145.6 hours
CTR-1300 SERIES VARIABLE POWER JOEY TRANSCORDER
Keyfob Remote Control
SELECTABLE POWER:  1/4, 1/2, OR 1 WATT
FULLY SYNTHESIZED VHF HI-BAND

Power Source: 2 MN1604 9 volt or equivalent  (Optional Remote Power Adapter)
Recorder: Digital  -  GEONAUTICS modified Dingo A3 Platform
Operating Temperature: -20° C to +55° C
Connectors: Antenna, Programming, Microphone, Downloading
ACCESSORIES FURNISHED: OPTIONS:
Antenna, External Microphone
Cables: Programming, Downloading
Software: Downloading, Authenticating
Storage and Transit case
PTX-100 Field Programmer;  Voice Scrambling
Microphone Color (Flesh or Black)
Extended Memory (See Chart Below for Model Numbers)
RPA-586S Remote Power Adaptor
TX Only, No Recorder:  Model CTR-1W/NR (See Chart)
Model Memory Size Recording Times
CTR-1W/256 256 MB 6.6 to 18.2 hours
CTR-1W/512 512 MB 13.2 to 36.4 hours
CTR-1W/1024 1024 MB (1 GB) 26.4 to 72.8 hours
CTR-1W/LITE (No Remote Control) 256 MB 6.6 to 18.2 hours
CTR-1W/NR
TX Only, No Embedded Recorder NA NA
CTR-1W/2048 2048 MB (2 GB) 52.8 to 145.6 hours
 Keyfob
Remote Control
TTI            500 Pine Street, Suite 3-A, Holmes, PA 19043
TEL:  610-522-0106       email:  info@tti-narctech.com

Frequency Programming:  Any Citation Series Receiver, Optional  PTX-100 Programmer
Microphone: Internal electret
Battery / Charging Time Lithium-Polymer / 2 Hours from Full Discharge
Operating Temperature: -20° C to +55° C
Recorder: Digital  -  GEONAUTICS Dingo Platform
ACCESSORIES FURNISHED: OPTIONS:
Storage Case                                  Operations Manual
AC/DC Charger w/ Cable
TX Programming Cable
Recorder Programming Cable
Joey Software for Recorder
Recorder memory size
LITE version - no remote control
No Recorder version
Model Memory Size Recording Times
CTR-B1/256 256 MB 6.6 to 18.2 hours
CTR-B1/512 512 MB 13.2 to 36.4 hours
CTR-B1/1024 1024 MB (1 GB) 26.4 to 72.8 hours
CTR-B1/LITE (No Remote Control) 256 MB 6.6 to 18.2 hours
CTR-B1/NR
TX Only,  No Embedded Recorder NA NA
CTR-B1/2048 2048 MB (2 GB) 52.8 to 145.6 hours
B1 “BELT-JOEY” COVERT 1/2 WATT JOEYTM TRANSCORDERS
TTI            500 Pine Street, Suite 3-A, Holmes, PA 19043
TEL:  610-522-0106       email:  info@tti-narctech.com